TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The F.B. Leopold Company, Inc.		08/18/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ITT Water & Wastewater Leopold, Inc.	
Street Address:	227 South Division Street	
City:	Zelienople	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	16063	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77405870	LEOPOLD
Registration Number:	0717081	FLEXI-JET
Registration Number:	2779625	CT2
Registration Number:	3011963	FILTERWORX
Registration Number:	3074221	SFC 2000
Registration Number:	3107553	ELIMI-NITE
Registration Number:	3231760	FLAT-BOTTOM FLUME
Registration Number:	3288758	CLARI-DAF
Registration Number:	1752320	AFC
Registration Number:	1727393	CLARI-TRAC
Registration Number:	1730915	CLARI-VAC
Registration Number:	1732845	I.M.S
Registration Number:	1738200	SUPERBLOCK
Registration Number:	1853574	UNIVERSAL
		TPADEMARK

TRADEMARK " REEL: 003869 FRAME: 0895

900118347

Registration Number:	1732706	VALVE PAC
Registration Number:	0977273	LEOPOLD
Registration Number:	1923386	LEOPOLD
Registration Number:	2154058	ENGINEERED FILTER MEDIA
Registration Number:	2485594	TROUGH-GUARD
Registration Number:	2451358	TYPE S
Registration Number:	2323257	TYPE SL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)471-4094

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-471-8815

Email: webblaw@webblaw.com

Correspondent Name: The Webb Law Firm, John W. McIlvaine

Address Line 1: 436 Seventh Avenue
Address Line 2: 700 Koppers Building

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1473-083218
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John W. McIlvaine
Signature:	/JWMc/
Date:	10/07/2008

Total Attachments: 4

source=tm083218#page1.tif source=tm083218#page2.tif source=tm083218#page3.tif source=tm083218#page4.tif

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY		
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): THE F.B. LEOPOLD COMPANY, INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? ✓ No	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation- State: Delaware ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) August 18, 2008 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name ☐ Other	Name: ITT WATER & WASTEWATER LEOPOLD, INC. Internal Address: 227 South Division Street Street Address: City: Zelienople State: PA Country: US Zip: 16063	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) (See Attached Sheet) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: The Webb Law Firm, John W. McIlvaine	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: 700 Koppers Building Street Address: 436 Seventh Avenue	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 840 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
City: <u>Pittsburgh</u>	8. Payment Information:	
State: PA Zip: 15219 Phone Number: 412-471-8815	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1059 Expiration Date 08/10	
Fax Number: 412-471-4094	b. Deposit Account Number 23-0650	
Email Address: webblaw@webblaw@om	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: Signature John W. McIlvaine Name of Person Signing	October 7, 2008 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Listing of Application Nos./Registration Nos. for Recordation of ITT WATER & WASTEWATER LEOPOLD, INC.

October 7, 2008

TRADEMARK:	APPLICATION NO.:	REGISTRATION NO.:
FLEXI-JET	94,850	717,081
CT2	78/181,416	2,779,625
FILTERWORX	78/216,056	3,011,963
SFC 2000	78/216,052	3,074,221
ELIMI-NITE	78/298,912	3,107,553
FLAT-BOTTOM FLUME	78/372,168	3,231,760
CLARI-DAF	78/617,680	3,288,758
LEOPOLD (and Design)	77/405,870	Not Yet Registered
AFC	74/249,402	1,752,320
CLARI-TRAC	74/249,440	1,727,393
CLARI-VAC	74/249,473	1,730,915
I.M.S.	74/249,451	1,732,845
SUPERBLOCK	74/249,470	1,738,200
UNIVERSAL	74/249,452	1,853,574
VALVE PAC	74/249,471	1,732,706
LEOPOLD	72/408,465	977,273
LEOPOLD	74/494,184	1,923,386
ENGINEERED FILTER	75/011,402	2,154,058
MEDIA		
TROUGH-GUARD	75/515,809	2,485,594
TYPE S	75/486,171	2,451,358
TYPE SL	75/516,392	2,323,257

P56704.DOC



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "THE F.B. LEOPOLD COMPANY, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "THE F.B. LEOPOLD COMPANY, INC." TO "ITT WATER & WASTEWATER LEOPOLD, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2008, AT 5:14 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2285827 8100

080881196

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 6799057

DATE: 08-18-08

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:41 PM 08/18/2008 FILED 05:14 PM 08/18/2008 SRV 080881196 - 2285827 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION THE F.B. LEOPOLD COMPANY, INC.

THE F.B. LEOPOLD COMPANY, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

RECORDED: 10/07/2008

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of The F.B. Leopold Company, Inc. be amended by changing the FIRST Article thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

The name of the Corporation is ITT Water & Wastewater Leopold, Inc.

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders have given unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by Jane Dobson, its Vice President, this 18th day of August, 2008.

Vice President